
Winthrop University Winthrop University 

Digital Commons @ Winthrop Digital Commons @ Winthrop 

University University 

Winthrop News 2017 Winthrop News and Events Archive 

Summer 6-23-2017 

Winthrop President Dan Mahony Begins Third Year with Contract Winthrop President Dan Mahony Begins Third Year with Contract 

Extension Extension 

Winthrop University 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2017 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Winthrop University, "Winthrop President Dan Mahony Begins Third Year with Contract Extension" (2017). 
Winthrop News 2017. 114. 
https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2017/114 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital 
Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2017 by an authorized 
administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact 
digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu. 

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/
https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/
https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2017
https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnewsarchives
https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2017?utm_source=digitalcommons.winthrop.edu%2Fwinthropnews2017%2F114&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2017/114?utm_source=digitalcommons.winthrop.edu%2Fwinthropnews2017%2F114&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu


All News

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

ABOUT ADMISSIONS & AID ACADEMICS STUDENT

AFFAIRS ATHLETICS GIVING

I N  T H E  H E A R T  O F  T H E  C A R O L I N A S

A-Z Site Map
Accessibility
Alumni & Friends
Arts

Board of Trustees
Calendars
Directions
Directory

Disclaimer
Emergency/Safety
Employment
Family Programs

Finance & Business
Financial Aid
Library
Majors & More

Office of the President
Online Learning (Graduate)
Records & Registration
Residence Life

Site Feedback
Tuition & Fees
Visit the Campus
Visitors Center

© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211

06/23/2017

Dan Mahony

Winthrop
President Dan
Mahony Begins
Third Year with
Contract
Extension

Quick Facts

 Board Chair Karl Folkens noted that individual
board members’ evaluations, analysis of
performance planning objectives, Mahony’s
stewardship of the institution, continued efforts to
realize strategic initiatives of the Winthrop Plan,
and a host of other accomplishments led the
executive committee to make the
recommendation.

 The resolution adds an additional year to
Mahony’s current contract, which extends now to
June 30, 2019.

ROCK HILL, SOUTH CAROLINA - Winthrop University’s Board of Trustees voted
unanimously June 23 to extend President Dan Mahony’s contract and to give him an
outstanding evaluation. The resolution adds an additional year to Mahony’s current
contract, which extends now to June 30, 2019.

Board Chair Karl Folkens noted that individual board members’ evaluations, analysis
of performance planning objectives, Mahony’s stewardship of the institution, continued
efforts to realize strategic initiatives of the Winthrop Plan, and a host of other
accomplishments led the executive committee to make the recommendation. 

“As he has led Winthrop through the first year of our strategic plan, Dan Mahony has the confidence
of the board because of his vision for where the university needs to go and for his effective leadership
style,” Folkens said. “We are pleased to recommend the rating of exceeds expectations and for Dan
to receive the maximum salary increase if such an increase were to be awarded by the State Agency
Head Salary Commission for 2017-18.”

The Winthrop board does not set the compensation level for the president. Instead, the board’s
recommendation goes to the commission, which may forward a salary increase recommendation to
the State Budget and Control Board.

Mahony will begin his third year at Winthrop in July. 

For more information, contact Judy Longshaw, news and media services manager, at 803/323-2404
or e-mail her at longshawj@winthrop.edu.

[Back to Previous Page]

EMAIL  WINGSPAN 
BLACKBOARD 
MAP 
SITE 
PEOPLE



	Winthrop President Dan Mahony Begins Third Year with Contract Extension
	Recommended Citation


